502149776 12/04/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Snell & Wilcox Limited	08/07/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Snell Limited
Street Address:	Southleigh Park House
Internal Address:	Eastleigh Road
City:	Havant, Hampshire
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	PO9 2PE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10817436

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6468780801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 646-878-0800

Email: USPTO@pczlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer, LLP

Address Line 1: 1500 Broadway
Address Line 2: 12th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P-6721-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Avital Barlev

Total Attachments: 1

source=SNELL-US-NAME-CHANGE-CERT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029401 FRAME: 0622 H \$40.00 1081



ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 1160119

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

SNELL & WILCOX LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

SNELL LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 7th August 2009



RECORDED: 12/04/2012



PATENT

REEL: 029401 FRAME: 0623